BALIEA

Quality Products x Changed Lives x A Safer California

ITEM NUMBER

297300.0010
297300.0020
297400.0010
297400.0011
297400.0020
297400.0021
297400.0030
297400.0031
297400.0050
297400.0051

295300.0000
295300.0010
295301.0000
295301.0010

298100.0010
298100.0011

297200.2010
297200.2020
297200.2030

296000.0000
296000.0020
297100.0020
297100.0030
297100.0010

297101.0010
297101.0020
297101.0030

253200.2320
253200.3330
253300.1120

247000.3110

247000.3113

247000.5112

247000.5113

FOOD PACKAGING
DESCRIPTION

SINGLE SERVE PEANUT BUTTER AND JELLY

Peanut Butter, 2 oz. squeezer, 200 per case

Peanut Butter, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case

Apple Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case

Apple Jelly, ¥z oz. squeezer, 400 per case

Grape Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case

Grape Jelly, ¥z oz. squeezer, 400 per case

Mixed Fruit Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case

Mixed Fruit Jelly, %2 oz. squeezer, 400 per case

Mixed Fruit Sugar Free Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case
Mixed Fruit Sugar Free Jelly, 72 oz. squeezer, 400 per case

BULK PEANUT BUTTER

Peanut Butter, Creamy, 35 Ib. pail
Peanut Butter, Creamy, 6/5 Ib. pail
Peanut Butter, Crunchy, 35 Ib. pail
Peanut Butter, Crunchy, 6/5 Ib. pail

SINGLE SERVE MAPLE SYRUP

Maple Syrup, 2 fl. oz. squeezer, 200 per case
Maple Syrup, Sugar Free, 2 fl. oz. squeezer, 200 per case

PACKAGED COOKIES

Chocolate Chip Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case
Snickerdoodle Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case
Oatmeal Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case

PACKAGED BREAD

100% Whole Wheat Bread, 240z loaf
Two-Pack Sliced 100% Wheat Bread
Hamburger Bun, Individually Wrapped, White
Hot Dog, 2 Buns per package, White

Hoagie Roll, Individually Wrapped, White

SPECIALTY BREAD

Hoagie Roll, 6pk, White
Hamburger Bun, 8pk, White
Hot Dog, 8pk, White

ALMOND PRODUCTS

Natural, Whole, 1.25 oz. single pk - Case (200)
Roasted/Salted/Whole, 1.25 oz single pk - Case (200)
Natural, Whole, Bulk, Almonds, 25Ib/case

INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED MEALS (BOXED LUNCHES)

Peanut Butter and Jelly Lunch — 2 Slice Bread Meal, 55 per case
2 Slices - 100% Wheat Bread

2 oz. Peanut Butter

1 oz. Jelly, Assorted

0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)

Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted

1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets

Sugar Free Jelly and Peanut Butter Lunch — 2 Slice Bread Meal, 55 per case
2 Slices - 100% Wheat Bread

2 oz. Peanut Butter

1 oz. Sugar Free Jelly, Mixed Fruit

0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)

Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 0z.), Assorted

1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets

Peanut Butter and Pretzel Lunch - Meal, 90 per case
2 oz. Peanut Butter

1 oz. Pretzel

0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)
Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted

1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets

Hummus and Pretzel Lunch — Meal, 90 per case
2 0z. Hummus

1 oz. Pretzel

0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)
Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted

1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets

Version 08/15/2023

FY 2023/2024 PRICE NOTIFICATION

$58.70/cs
$32.40/cs
$20.35/cs
$20.35/cs
$20.35/cs
$20.35/cs
$20.35/cs
$20.35/cs
$24.05/cs
$24.05/cs

$66.00/ea
$64.78/ea
$66.00/ea
$64.78/ea

$33.20/cs
$33.20/cs

$73.78/cs
$73.78/cs
$73.78/cs

$1.940/loaf
$0.175/pk
$0.310/pk
$0.620/pk
$0.410/pk

$1.950/pk
$1.950/pk
$1.950/pk

$99.00/cs
$103.50/cs
$128.40/cs

$55.55/cs

$56.10/cs

$90.90/cs

$90.90/cs
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FOR DETAILED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CALPIA WEEKLY PRICE HISTORY.

California Prison Industry Authority

PO Box 7100
Corcoran, CA 93212

California Prison Industry Authority
Mule Creek State Prison (MCSP)
4001 Hwy 104, P.O. Box 460
lone, CA 95640

California Substance Abuse Treatment Facility (SATF)

Packaged Food Products are produced at the following locations:

The following customers will be provided packaged slice bread, almonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot dog and hamburger buns from the Food Packaging

facilities at COR/SATF. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

ASH) ATASCADERO STATE HOSPITAL
ASP)  AVENAL

CAC) CACITY STATE PRISON

CAL) CALIPATRIA STATE PRIS

CCC) CA CONSERVATION CORPS - SAN LUIS OBISPO

CCl) CA CORRECTIONAL INST

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(CEN) CENTINELA

(CIM)  CAINST FOR MEN
(CIwW)  CAINST FOR WOMEN
(CMC) CAMEN'S COLONY
(COR) CORCORAN

(CRC) CAREHABILITATION CENTER

(CSDF) SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREMONT
(CSDR) SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - RIVERSIDE
(CSH) COALINGA STATE HOSPITAL

(CTF) CORRECTIONAL TRAINING FAC
(CVSP) CHUCKAWALLA

(FDC) FAIRVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
(ISP)  IRONWOOD

(KCPD) CO OF KERN PROBATION DEPT

(KVSP)
(LAC)
(MSH)
(NKSP)
(ocB)
(PDC)
(PIA)
(PSH)
(PVSP)
(RJD)
(SATF)
(sce)
(sce)
(scc)
(SDSD)
(SLOSD)
(SVSP)
(VCSD)
(VSP)
(VYCF)
(WSP)

KERN VALLEY

LOS ANGELES CO

METROPOLITAN STATE HOSPITAL

NORTH KERN

ORIENTATION CENTER FOR THE BLIND
PORTERVILLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
CALPIA SHOWROOM

PATTON STATE HOSPITAL

PLEASANT VALLEY

RJ DONOVAN

CSATF CORCORAN STATE PRISON
SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - GABILAN
SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - SCW
SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - MTN HOME
SAN DIEGO SHERIFF'S DEPT

SAN LUIS OBISPO SHERIFF'S DEPT
SALINAS VALLEY

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT
VALLEY STATE PRISON

VENTURA YOUTH CORRECT FAC

WASCO

The following customers will be provided packaged slice bread, almonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot dog and hamburger buns from the Food Packaging
facility at MCSP. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

CCC) CA CORRECTIONAL CENTER

CCC) CA CORRECTIONAL CENTER - N COAST WHS

(
(
(CHCF) CA HEALTH CARE FACILITY
(CMF) CA MEDICAL FACILITY

(CSB) SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND

(DVI)  DUEL VOCATIONAL INST

(FBP) FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
(HDSP) HIGH DESERT STATE PRISON
(MCSP) MULE CREEK

(NCYC) NORTHERN CA YOUTH CENTER
(NSH)  NAPA STATE HOSPITAL

(PBSP) PELICAN BAY STATE PRISON

(RAM)
(SAC)
(scc)
(scc)
(scc)
(sbc)
(SMCHS)
(soL)
(SQsP)
(TCJ)
(VHY)

RA MCGEE CORRECTIONAL TRAIN CTR
SACRAMENTO

SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER

SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - BASELINE
SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - MCCAIN
SONOMA DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM
SOLANO

SAN QUENTIN

TEHAMA COUNTY

VETERANS HOME OF CA YOUNTVILLE

The following customers will be provided whole loaves and packaged sliced bread from the Bakery at RJ Donovan. Aimonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot
dog and hamburger buns are available from the Food Packaging facility at COR/SATF. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

(CAC) CALIFORNIA CITY STATE PRISON

(CIM)  CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR MEN

(CIW)  CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN
(CRC) CALIFORNIA REHABILITATION CENTER
(CAL) CALIPATRIA STATE PRISON

(CEN) CENTINELA STATE PRISON

(CVSP) CHUCKAWALLA VALLEY STATE PRISON

Effective October 02, 2023
Prices subject to change without notice.

(FDC)
(ISP)
(MSH)
(PSH)
(RJD)
(CSDR)
(VYCF)

FAIRVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
IRONWOOD STATE PRISON
METROPOLITAN STATE HOSPITAL
PATTON STATE HOSPITAL

RJ DONOVAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - RIVERSIDE
VENTURA YOUTH SCHOOL

CALPIA unit prices include delivery within California to a single dockside location.
Prices are domestic prices only for shipments within current delivery routes and schedules.
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