FY 2023/2024 PRICE NOTIFICATION



FOOD PACKAGING

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
	SINGLE SERVE PEANUT BUTTER AND JELLY	
297300.0010	Peanut Butter, 2 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$58.70/cs
297300.0020	Peanut Butter, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$32.40/cs
297400.0010	Apple Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0011	Apple Jelly, ½ oz. squeezer, 400 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0020	Grape Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0021	Grape Jelly, ½ oz. squeezer, 400 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0030	Mixed Fruit Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0031	Mixed Fruit Jelly, ½ oz. squeezer, 400 per case	\$20.35/cs
297400.0050	Mixed Fruit Sugar Free Jelly, 1 oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$24.05/cs
297400.0051	Mixed Fruit Sugar Free Jelly, $\frac{1}{2}$ oz. squeezer, 400 per case	\$24.05/cs
	BULK PEANUT BUTTER	
295300.0000	Peanut Butter, Creamy, 35 lb. pail	\$66.00/ea
295300.0010	Peanut Butter, Creamy, 6/5 lb. pail	\$64.78/ea
295301.0000	Peanut Butter, Crunchy, 35 lb. pail	\$66.00/ea
295301.0010	Peanut Butter, Crunchy, 6/5 lb. pail	\$64.78/ea
	SINGLE SERVE MAPLE SYRUP	
298100.0010	Maple Syrup, 2 fl. oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$33.20/cs
298100.0011	Maple Syrup, Sugar Free, 2 fl. oz. squeezer, 200 per case	\$33.20/cs
	PACKAGED COOKIES	
297200.2010	Chocolate Chip Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case	\$73.78/cs
297200.2020	Snickerdoodle Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case	\$73.78/cs
297200.2030	Oatmeal Cookies, 2pk, 360 per case	\$73.78/cs
	PACKAGED BREAD	
296000.0000	100% Whole Wheat Bread, 24oz loaf	\$1.940/loaf
296000.0020	Two-Pack Sliced 100% Wheat Bread	\$0.175/pk
297100.0020	Hamburger Bun, Individually Wrapped, White	\$0.310/pk
297100.0030	Hot Dog, 2 Buns per package, White	\$0.620/pk
297100.0010	Hoagie Roll, Individually Wrapped, White	\$0.410/pk
	SPECIALTY BREAD	
297101.0010	Hoagie Roll, 6pk, White	\$1.950/pk
297101.0020	Hamburger Bun, 8pk, White	\$1.950/pk
297101.0030	Hot Dog, 8pk, White	\$1.950/pk
	ALMOND PRODUCTS	
253200.2320	Natural, Whole, 1.25 oz. single pk - Case (200)	\$99.00/cs
253200.3330	Roasted/Salted/Whole, 1.25 oz single pk - Case (200)	\$103.50/cs
253300.1120	Natural, Whole, Bulk, Almonds, 25lb/case	\$128.40/cs
	INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED MEALS (BOXED LUNCHES)	
247000.3110	Peanut Butter and Jelly Lunch – 2 Slice Bread Meal, 55 per case 2 Slices - 100% Wheat Bread	\$55.55/cs
	2 oz. Peanut Butter	
	1 oz. Jelly, Assorted	
	0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)	
	Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted	
	1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets	
247000.3113	Sugar Free Jelly and Peanut Butter Lunch – 2 Slice Bread Meal, 55 per case	\$56.10/cs
	2 Slices - 100% Wheat Bread	
	2 oz. Peanut Butter	
	1 oz. Sugar Free Jelly, Mixed Fruit	
	0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)	
	Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted 1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets	
247000.5112	Peanut Butter and Pretzel Lunch - Meal, 90 per case	\$90.90/cs
	2 oz. Peanut Butter	
	1 oz. Pretzel	
	0.625 oz. Snack (Almonds, Corn Nuggets, etc.)	
	Twin Pack Cookies (1.2 oz.), Assorted	
	1 - Sugar Free Drink Mix Packets	
247000 5112	Hummus and Brotzal Lupph Mool 00 per sees	¢00.00/aa
247000.5113	Hummus and Pretzel Lunch – Meal, 90 per case	\$90.90/cs

FOR DETAILED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CALPIA WEEKLY PRICE HISTORY.

Packaged Food Products are produced at the following locations:

California Prison Industry Authority California Substance Abuse Treatment Facility (SATF) PO Box 7100 Corcoran. CA 93212

> California Prison Industry Authority Mule Creek State Prison (MCSP) 4001 Hwy 104, P.O. Box 460 Ione, CA 95640

The following customers will be provided packaged slice bread, almonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot dog and hamburger buns from the Food Packaging facilities at COR/SATF. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

(ASH)	ATASCADERO STATE HOSPITAL	(KVSP)	KERN VALLEY
(ASP)	AVENAL	(LAC)	LOS ANGELES CO
(CAC) (CA CITY STATE PRISON	(MSH)	METROPOLITAN STATE HOSPITAL
(CAL) (CALIPATRIA STATE PRIS	(NKSP)	NORTH KERN
(CCC) (CA CONSERVATION CORPS - SAN LUIS OBISPO	(OCB)	ORIENTATION CENTER FOR THE BLIND
(CCI) (CA CORRECTIONAL INST	(PDC)	PORTERVILLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
(CCWF)	CENTRAL CA WOMEN'S FAC	(PIA)	CALPIA SHOWROOM
(CEN) (CENTINELA	(PSH)	PATTON STATE HOSPITAL
(CIM) (CA INST FOR MEN	(PVSP)	PLEASANT VALLEY
(CIW) (CA INST FOR WOMEN	(RJD)	RJ DONOVAN
(CMC)	CA MEN'S COLONY	(SATF)	CSATF CORCORAN STATE PRISON
(COR) (CORCORAN	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - GABILAN
(CRC) (CA REHABILITATION CENTER	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - SCW
(CSDF) \$	SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - FREMONT	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - MTN HOME
(CSDR) \$	SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - RIVERSIDE	(SDSD)	SAN DIEGO SHERIFF'S DEPT
(CSH) (COALINGA STATE HOSPITAL	(SLOSD)	SAN LUIS OBISPO SHERIFF'S DEPT
(CTF) (CORRECTIONAL TRAINING FAC	(SVSP)	SALINAS VALLEY
(CVSP)	CHUCKAWALLA	(VCSD)	VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT
(FDC) I	FAIRVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER	(VSP)	VALLEY STATE PRISON
(ISP) I	IRONWOOD	(VYCF)	VENTURA YOUTH CORRECT FAC
(KCPD)	CO OF KERN PROBATION DEPT	(WSP)	WASCO

The following customers will be provided packaged slice bread, almonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot dog and hamburger buns from the Food Packaging facility at MCSP. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

(CCC)	CA CORRECTIONAL CENTER	(RAM)	RA MCGEE CORRECTIONAL TRAIN CTR
(CCC)	CA CORRECTIONAL CENTER - N COAST WHS	(SAC)	SACRAMENTO
(CHCF)	CA HEALTH CARE FACILITY	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER
(CMF)	CA MEDICAL FACILITY	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - BASELINE
(CSB)	SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND	(SCC)	SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - MCCAIN
(DVI)	DUEL VOCATIONAL INST	(SDC)	SONOMA DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
(FBP)	FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS	(SMCHS)	SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM
(HDSP)	HIGH DESERT STATE PRISON	(SOL)	SOLANO
(MCSP)	MULE CREEK	(SQSP)	SAN QUENTIN
(NCYC)	NORTHERN CA YOUTH CENTER	(TCJ)	TEHAMA COUNTY
(NSH)	NAPA STATE HOSPITAL	(VHY)	VETERANS HOME OF CA YOUNTVILLE
(PBSP)	PELICAN BAY STATE PRISON		

The following customers will be provided whole loaves and packaged sliced bread from the Bakery at RJ Donovan. Almonds, cookies, boxed lunches, hoagie rolls, and hot dog and hamburger buns are available from the Food Packaging facility at COR/SATF. Peanut butter, jelly and syrup are provided from the Food Packaging facility at SATF.

(CAC)	CALIFORNIA CITY STATE PRISON	(FDC)	FAIRVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER
(CIM)	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR MEN	(ISP)	IRONWOOD STATE PRISON
(CIW)	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN	(MSH)	METROPOLITAN STATE HOSPITAL
(CRC)	CALIFORNIA REHABILITATION CENTER	(PSH)	PATTON STATE HOSPITAL
(CAL)	CALIPATRIA STATE PRISON	(RJD)	RJ DONOVAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
(CEN)	CENTINELA STATE PRISON	(CSDR)	SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - RIVERSIDE
(CVSP)	CHUCKAWALLA VALLEY STATE PRISON	(VYCF)	VENTURA YOUTH SCHOOL

Effective October 02, 2023 Prices subject to change without notice. CALPIA unit prices include delivery within California to a single dockside location. Prices are domestic prices only for shipments within current delivery routes and schedules.